

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

	May 22, 2012	
	Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)	_
	NU SKIN ENTERPRISES, INC.	_
	(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)	_
Delaware	001-12421	87-0565309
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification Number)
	75 West Center Street Provo, UT 84601	
	(Address of principal executive offices and zip code)	_
	(801) 345-1000	_
	(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)	_
	N/A	_
	(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)	_
Check the appropriate box below if to rovisions:	he Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the	registrant under any of the following
Written communications pursua	ant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
Soliciting material pursuant to	Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
Pre-commencement communica	tions pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))	
Pre-commencement communica	tions pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4 (c))	

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

In connection with investor meetings and presentations this Tuesday and Wednesday, including a previously announced presentation at the Citi Global Consumer Conference in New York City on Wednesday, May 23, 2012, Nu Skin Enterprises, Inc. (the "Company") has provided the presentation materials on the Investor Relations page on the Company's website, at http://ir.nuskin.com/.

The information in this Item 7.01, including the information on the Company's website, is being furnished, not filed, pursuant to Regulation FD. Accordingly, such information will not be incorporated by reference into any registration statement filed by the Company under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, unless specifically identified therein as being incorporated therein by reference. The furnishing of such information is not intended to, and does not, constitute a determination or admission by the Company as to the materiality of such information. Such information contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 that represent the Company's current expectations and beliefs. The forward-looking statements and related assumptions involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results and outcomes to differ materially from any forward-looking statements or views expressed herein. For a detailed discussion these risks and uncertainties, please see the documents filed by the Company with the Securities and Exchange Commission. The forward-looking statements set forth the Company's beliefs as of the date that such information was first provided, and the Company assumes no duty to update the forward-looking statements to reflect any change except as required by law.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

NU SKIN ENTERPRISES, INC.

(Registrant)

/s/ D. Matthew Dorny
D. Matthew Dorny
Vice President

Date: May 22, 2012